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Covid-19 Case count, age analysis & vaccination information  

as of November 29, 2021 

 

UXBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 

 

Total confirmed and probable cases since January, 2020: 1717 

 

Covid-19 vaccination Information (as of 11-25-21) 

 

Age Group Individuals 

with at least 

one dose 

Individuals with at 

least one dose per 

capita 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals per capita 

5-11 Years            218  20%            - 0% 

12-15 Years            463  66%            417 60% 

16-19 Years            526  76%            469 68% 

20-29 Years         1,116 66%            1,003  59% 

30-49 Years         2,528  69%         2,285 63% 

50-64 Years         3,152  79%         2,861  72% 

65-74 Years         1,608  86%         1,350  72% 

75+ Years            1,037  92%            896  80% 

TOTAL 10,648 68% 9,281 59% 

 

Confirmed and Probable cases (as of 11-29-21) 

 

Age Group # of Cases 

0-9 156 

10-19 228 

20-29 271 

30-39 235 

40-49 230 

50-59 286 

60-69 158 

>=70 153 

TOTAL 1717 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gender # of Cases 

Male 796 

Female 870 

Unknown 51 

TOTAL 1717 

Hospitalized 28 

Deaths 27 


